
 
 2222 Cuming Street, Omaha, NE 68102-4328 

                            (402) 444-6866 

 

 

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 

AUGUST 23, 2017 - 8:30 a.m. 

AGENDA 

  

This meeting of the Metropolitan Area Planning Agency Finance Committee will be 

conducted in compliance with the Nebraska Statutes of the Open Meeting Act.  

The Open Meeting Act is available for reference upon request. 

 

 

A. MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (June-Preliminary)  

 

1. Bank Reconciliation (American National Bank) and Statements on Investments 

2. Receipts and Expenditures 

3. Schedule of Accounts Receivable/Accounts Payable 

4. Statement of Financial Position 

5. Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 

 

 

B. FOR FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL 

 

1. Heartland 2050 Summit-September 27,2017 

a. Catering & Space Rental - $8,000 minimum & $60 per person in excess of  

140 attendees 

 

2. Annual Meeting-October 4, 2017 

a. Mayor Cornett Speaker Fees - $5,000 

b. Brandeis Catering & Rental - $6,300 

 

3. Speaker Series-October 20, 2017 

a. Mark Fenton Speaker Fees - $6,200 

 

4. Contract Payments 

a. Pictometry - $288,083.00 

b. Live Well Omaha – CMAQ - $2,269.75 

c. Live Well Omaha – Bike Safety - $2,406.49 

 

5. Contract Payments with Exceptions 

a. Lovgren - $15,754.41 

 

C. RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE BOARD 

 

1. Final Contract Payments 

a. Black Hills Works - $8,450.50 

b. City of Council Bluffs - $28,788.20 



c. Florence Home - $8,397.00 

d. Douglas County GIS - $21,752.87 

e. Sarpy County Planning - $3,245.67 

 

2. Final Contract Payments with Exceptions 

a. City of Omaha Public Works - $12,403.18 

b. City of Omaha Planning - $12,501.33 

 

3. New Contracts 

a. HDR On-Call Travel Demand Modeling - $35,000 

b. NDOT/MAPA Funding Agreements for mini grants 

i. City of Omaha 13th Street Walkability - $100,000 federal &  

$25,000 match 

ii. Metro Transit – Transit Development Plan - $87,500 federal &  

$21,875 match 

iii. Sarpy County Arterial & Collector Road Study - $30,000 federal & 

$7,500 match 

 

4. Contract Amendments 

a. Treynor Comprehensive Plan – Extended to December 31, 2017 

 

5. Travel  

a. Heartland 2050 Site Visit Trip – Minneapolis, MN – 4 Staff + up to 24 Team  

Members – $30,000  

 

6. Assessment 

a. Internal Principles and Guidelines Assessment 

 

 

D. DISCUSSION/INFORMATION 

 

1. MAPA Annual Dinner & Annual Award Nominees/Recipients 

 

E. OTHER 

 

F. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 













































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































MAPA CONTRACT COVER PLATE 
(Amendment 1) 

 
 
CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION 
 
 1. Contract Parties:  MAPA and City of Treynor, Iowa  
 
2. Project Number and Title:  17TREY01 – City of Treynor Iowa Comprehensive Plan Update 
   
3. Effective Date: July 1, 2016 
 
4. Completion Date: December 31, 2017 
 

CONTRACT PARTIES 
 
5.  The City: City of Treynor, Iowa 
   7 South Eyberg 
   Treynor, Iowa  51575 
 
6. The Planning Agency: The Omaha-Council Bluffs Metropolitan Area Planning Agency 

2222 Cuming Street 
Omaha, Nebraska, 68102 

ACCOUNTING DATA 
 
7. Contract - For an amount not to exceed $ 18,000 
 
DATES OF SIGNING AND MAPA BOARD APPROVAL 
 
 8. Date of MAPA Board Approval - 
 
 9. Date of City Approval -  
 
 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE OMAHA-COUNCIL BLUFFS METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING AGENCY 

AND 
The City of Treynor, Iowa 

 
This amendatory agreement made and entered into as of this twenty-fifth day of May, 2017 by and 
between The New BLK, 1213 Jones Street, Omaha, Nebraska  68102 (herein called "Consultant") and 
the Omaha-Council Bluffs Metropolitan Area Planning Agency, 2222 Cuming Street, Omaha, Nebraska 
68102 (herein called the “Planning Agency”),  
 
WITNESSETH: 
 
WHEREAS, the Planning Agency and the Consultant entered into an agreement dated July 1, 2016 
and, 
 
WHEREAS, the parties to that Amendment now desire to amend the completion date as on the Contract 
Cover Plate of said Agreement and the Time of Performance paragraph on page 2 of said Agreement. 
 

  WHEREAS, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 
 
THAT, the Completion Date, on the Contract Cover plate of said Agreement dated July 1, 2016 be and 
is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
“Completion Date: December 31, 2017” 
 
AND THAT, the Time of Performance paragraph on page 2 of said Agreement dated July 1, 2016 be 
and is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 
“4.  Time of Performance.  The services of the Consultant are to commence July 1, 2016 and end 
December 31, 2017.” 
 
The parties hereto further agree that except as herein expressly provided the Agreement entered into by 
the parties on July 1, 2016 shall be unchanged and remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Planning Agency and the Consultant have executed this Contract as of 
the date first above written.       
 

CITY OF TREYNOR IOWA 
 
 
Attest: ___________________Date__________ By _____________________Date:  __________ 
             
 
 ________________________________________ 
 Title 
 
 

OMAHA-COUNCIL BLUFFS METROPOLITAN  
AREA PLANNING AGENCY 

 
 
Attest: ___________________Date___________By ______________________Date:  _________ 
                                                                                 Board Chair 
 















 
 

Board Adoption of the Guidelines & Principles 
for Nonprofit Excellence in Nebraska and Iowa by Resolution 
 

We, the Board of Directors of INSERT YOUR ORGANIZATION NAME HERE, herby affirm that 

our organization is committed to being guided by these Guidelines & Principles and the 

program’s related tools.  We affirm that our organization is actively engaged in good faith efforts 

to meet each of the best practices as is appropriate so that we may achieve the highest in 

ethical accountability, transparency and organizational effectiveness.  We also affirm that we 

have reviewed and are in compliance with the items listed in the legally required sections of the 

assessments pertinent to our organization. 

 

The Resolution was passed by a _______________________(majority/unanimous) vote of the 

Board of Directors during its regular meeting of _______________(date), and this Resolution 

has been recorded in the permanent minutes. 

 

 

Signed by: ____________________________________________ 

Executive Director/CEO 

 

Date:  ____________________________________________ 

 

 

Signed by: ____________________________________________ 

  President/Chair of the Board of Directors 

 

Date:  ____________________________________________ 


	.FC-Agenda -August 23, 2017
	A1
	0436_001.pdf

	A2
	A3
	A4
	A5
	B1a
	B2a
	B2b
	B3a
	B4a
	B4b
	B4c
	B5a
	C1a
	0325_001 (3).pdf
	0326_001 (2).pdf

	C1b
	C1c
	C1d
	C1e
	C2a
	0424_001 (1).pdf

	C2b
	C4a
	C5a
	C6

